CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT
MERCER COUNTY, OH

FILE
THE STATE OF OHIO CELINA MUNiCiPE COURT

vs- APR 09 2025 No. QLR HONFSD - (ot T

Ceomplaint by Individual

Jesse A. Williams Savaw 'BW (Rule 4)

At Large

DOB: 01/02/1983 SSN:

Complainant being duly sworn states that Jesse A. Williams at Coldwater, Mercer County, Ohio,
on or about 03/22/2025, did, no person, with purpose to deprive the owner of property or
services, shall knowingly obtain or exert control over either the property or services, without the
consent of the owner or person authorized to give consent. TO WIT: Jesse A. Williams did, take
the garage key to—Coldwater, OH 45828, off of a keyring, without the owner,
V1’s permission. Jesse A. Williams has thereby committed Theft, a Misdemeanor of the First
Degree, and in violation of Ohio Revised Code 2913.02A1

Db~

Complainant — Detective Luke Wolfe

Sworn to and subscribed before me by Detective Luke Wolfe on Wednesday, April 02, 2025.

Chaskng Mo

hudge-Clerk Deputy-Clerk
Municipal Court
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Complainant being duly sworn states that Jesse A. Williams at Coldwater, Mercer County, Ohio,
on or about 03/26/2025, did, no person shall knowingly make or cause to be made a
telecommunication, or knowingly permit a telecommunication to be made from a
telecommunications device under the person's control, to another, if the caller makes the
telecommunication with purpose to harass, intimidate, or abuse any person at the premises to
which the telecommunication is made, whether or not actual communication takes place between
the caller and a recipient. TO WIT: Jesse A. Williams did, call and text V1 several times after
being warned to have no further contact with V1, by law enforcement. Jesse A. Williams has
thereby committed Telecommunications Harassment, a Misdemeanor of the First Degree, and in

violation of Ohio Revised Code 2917.21A1
e

Complainant — Detective Luke Wolfe

Sworn to and subscribed before me by Detective Luke Wolfe on Wednesday, April 02, 2025.

Judge-Clerk Deputy-Clerk z

Municipal Court




